

609

-----

known as the Lincton Mountain H	load
Know all men by these presents, ThatKaty New	ace and Frank Neace, her husband,
of the Co	unty of Unatilla,
in the State of Oregon, in consideration of the benef	
paidthe receipt whereof is here	
ha.ve.granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by	
vey unto the County of Umatilla, State of Oregon, th	
Umatilla County, State of Oregon, to-wit: A strip	o of ground 60 feet wide for highway.
purposes across the NW1 of Sec. 19 Tw	
described.asbeginning.at.a.point.126	
Cor. of the NW1 of the SE1 of Sec. 19 32' W. 305 feet thence N. 61° 07' W.	Twp.5 N.R. 36 EWM., thence North 81
thence N. 30° 57. W. 600 feet thence	
47' W. 390 feet to the center line of	
point beginning 750 feet more or les	
North of the NW Cor of the SEL of the	~
containing 3.74 acres, also beginning	_
of the NE corner of the SW1 of the SE thence N. 42° 42' W. 140 feet more or	0
.Cor. of the SW1 of the SE1 Sec. 19 Tw	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
public road forever.	of Umatilla, State of Oregon, for the purpose of a
In Witness Whereof, they have hereunto sett this21st. day of May,, 19.37	heir hands and their seals
	Raty neace (Seal)
Signed, sealed and delivered an presence of	Raty Neace (Seal) Frank Neace (Seal)
	(Seal)
	(Seal)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SS. do hereby certify that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_lst.\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_May, \_\_\_\_\_\_A. D. 19. 37., personally appeared before me Katy Neace and Frank Neace, her husband, to me known to be the individual...s ..... described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged that...they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes herein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this 21st. day of May, , A. D. 19.37 las am eter Notary Public for State of Oregon. My Commission expires. Dec. 2nd., 1940. ees. Witness my hand and office affixed. on Page 552 Records of Deeds of said county. STATE OF OREGON, was received for record on D. 19.38, at/0: certify that the within instrument County of Umatilla, KATY NEACE AND FRANK JMATILLA COUNTY X Recorder of Conveyances. ....day State of Oregon her husband of. TO 40m No.2706 K.o'clock seal NEACE, Deputy SS. of the